
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
21 
98 
15 
38 
61 
42 
1 
3 
8 

40 

17 
71 
88 
94 

Class 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FE 
FE 
P2 

P1 
FB 
DSR 
DSR 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Graham Rankin 
Charles Chi 
John Shine 
Jim Mali 
Steve Baumhoff 
Gregory Perrin 
Aaron Bailey 
Matthew Hauff 
Bradford Shaffer 
Rob Conrad 

Fritz Moore 
Rod Rice 
Andy Juner 
Robert Fox 

Best Tm 
1:27.827 
1:31.923 
1:33.728 
1:34.006 
1:34.243 
1:34.895 
1:35.753 
1:37.472 
1:38.882 
1:41.594 
1:46.330 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20FC 
1998 Swift 014 
2016 Norma M20FC 
2008 STOHR WF1 
2006 Mazda Pro Mazda
2004 Elan Star Mazda 
2004 Mazda STAR Pro 
2007 Radical SR3 
2005 SCCA Enterprises
2008 SCCA Enterprises
Mazda VanDiemen RFS

1991 West WR1000 
2007 Stohr F1000 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
amac squirt 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Livermore CA 
Incline Village NV 
Sonoma CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Atherton CA 
Kailua HI 
Shasta Lake CA 
Rohnert Park CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Vacaville CA 
Austin TX 
San Carlos CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

LisRobin Farm 

Off Constantly Racing 
American Standard Concrete Pumping 
BRE/One Motorsports/G-Loc Brakes 
Goebel construction 
Cerini Motorsports 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 

Bob's Better Boxes 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:08:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Qualify Grp 2 

Qualifying started at 15:55:55 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 03:55 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
1 

11 
2 
2 
3 
1 

12 
13 
3 
4 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2 
4 
3 
1 

20 
5 

DNS 

No. 
6 

90 
45 
10 
72 
76 
28 
86 
15 
02 
78 
29 
84 
18 
99 
38 
30 
36 
19 
81 
2 

88 
39 
3 

79 
98 
20 
24 
46 
73 
56 
16 
35 
49 

40 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
SP 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
EP 
GT1 
GT1 
SP 
SP 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
EP 
ITE 
EP 
AS 
GT1 
ITE 

SP 

Name 
Ed Charnock 
Robert Moline 
Frank Emmett 
Chris Evans 
Michelle Nagai 
Darryl Becker 
Kevin Culver 
Nathan Smith 
Eric Dahlquist 
Jeff Smith 
David Becker 
Mitch Marvosh 
Ted Hill 
Michael Roche 
Mark Kibort 
Roger Hett 
Brian Anderson 
Bob Bradfield 
Brett Staples 
Robert Davis 
Bruce Trenery 
Joe Montana 
Court Cardinal 
Michael Arnheiter 
Andy Norriss 
Howard Johnston 
Larry Cunnally 
Don Kennedy 
Art Muncheryan 
Robert Brayton 
Matthew Insley 
Michael Thompson 
Aaron Young 
Kristofer Olson 

Domenick Inferrera 

Best Tm 
1:42.554 
1:42.748 
1:43.449 
1:43.920 
1:44.380 
1:47.526 
1:47.692 
1:47.720 
1:47.949 
1:48.017 
1:48.066 
1:48.594 
1:49.810 
1:50.380 
1:50.687 
1:51.203 
1:51.497 
1:53.914 
1:55.177 
1:56.260 
1:56.928 
1:57.371 
1:57.821 
1:58.755 
1:59.093 
1:59.147 
1:59.711 
2:00.599 
2:01.016 
2:05.041 
2:06.140 
2:07.571 

Yr/Make 
2004 Chevrolet monte
2012 Ford Fusion 
2010 Chevrolet Corvet
2006 Ford Fusion 
2008 Monte Carlo Che
2000 stock car Fusion 
2014 Chevrolet impala
2008 Dodge Stock Car
1999 Chev Monte Carl
2008 Toyota Camry 
2006 Ford Fusion 
2014 Ford Mustang 
1988 BMW M3 E30 
Chevrolet Impala 
1987 Porsche 928S4 
1999 Downs Engineeri
2003 Mitsubishi Evolut
1979 Mazda RX7 
Ford Fusion 
1992 Pontiac GTA 
2002 Acura RSX 
2010 Ford fusion 
2013 Ford 
2004 Chevrolet impala
2007 Chevrolet SS 
Dodge Stock Car 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Dodge Challenger 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1988 Pontiac Fiero 
1987 Chevrolet camaro
2013 Chevrolet SS 
1991 Acura 

2002 Pontiac Grand Pr

Region 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 

Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
CSCC 

Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 
Murrieta CA 
Ridgefield WA 
Penngrove CA 
Portland OR 
Loomis CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Portland OR 
Tigard OR 
Damascus OR 
West Linn OR 
Vancouver WA 
Ventura CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 

Saratoga CA 
Vallejo CA 
Venice CA 
Aptos CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Sonora CA 
Emeryville CA 
Colfax CA 
Carson City NV 
Thousand Oaks CA 
Portland OR 

Dayton NV 
Vancouver WA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakdale CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Vacaville CA 
Dallas OR 
Shingle Springs 

Oakland CA 

Sponsor 

R W Pawn, Vancouver WA 
Red Line Oil 
GASS 
Berkeley Jet Drive 
NW Construction 
straightline body & paint 
GASS 

West Rail Construction 
Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDoo HooD
Performance Autowerk 
Chris Evans Inc 
eRACING MOTORSPORTS 
self 
muellerized... 
Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 
GASS 
Robert Davis CPA 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 

Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood/Batt
agoura painting inc 
ProFinish Motorsports 

The Racers Dentist 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc. 
Pasillas Tire Serv 
mcgee motorsports, all points petroleum, R
AA Realty Group 
Jodi 

Al Laivo Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car #35 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Sound advisory: 18, 19, 76, 78 
Sound jeopardy: 10, 90, 98 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:10:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,SS T1,2,4 PC E46 

Qualify Grp 3 

Qualifying started at 16:26:23 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 04:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
57 
95 

Class 
ITE 
EP 
GT1 

Name 
David Smith 
Ben Brandt 
Rob Davis 

Best Tm Yr/Make 
2001 BMW E46 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1999 Chevrolet Camar

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Sacramento CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sonora CA 

Sponsor 
McGee Motorsports 
JAMES FORD INC 
RDavisCPA.com 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car #35 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Sound advisory: 18, 19, 76, 78 
Sound jeopardy: 10, 90, 98 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:10:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,SS T1,2,4 PC E46 

Qualify Grp 3 

Qualifying started at 16:26:23 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 04:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
12 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 
3 

18 
09 
9 

51 
45 
99 
96 
54 
34 
81 
59 
85 
44 
50 
12 
6 

71 
75 
77 
41 
56 
47 
63 

15 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FST 
CF 
CF 
FV 
CF 
FV 
FV 

FC 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Tom Hope 
Scott Huffaker 
Bob Negron 
Scott Vreeland 
Paul Rodler 
Peter West 
Harindra de Silva 
Chuck Horn 
Tim Fass 
Ken Rozeboom 
William Jordanov 
Geoffrey Fass 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Michael Bernstein 
Richard McClosky 
Scott Meyer 
Alan Dezzani 
Daniel Wise 
Ron Wake 
Lyn Greenhill 
Kevin Palaimh 
Lawrence Bacon 

Ray Bill Dormandy 

Best Tm 
1:34.401 
1:35.153 
1:35.308 
1:35.535 
1:37.442 
1:38.247 
1:39.030 
1:39.201 
1:42.982 
1:43.411 
1:43.476 
1:43.741 
1:43.989 
1:44.501 
1:46.836 
1:48.049 
1:49.935 
1:50.547 
1:50.859 
1:52.974 
1:56.436 
1:59.093 
2:01.354 
2:09.863 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen FC 
2003 Van Diemen ZTec
2002 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen rf99
2001 Van Diemen RF0
1991 Swift DB 6 
2005 Van Diemen RF0
2006 Van Diemen RF-2
1993 Swift/Honda DB6
1996 Van Diemen RF9
2002 Van Diemen RF0
1999 Van Diemen F200
1996 Van Diemen FC R
1991 Swift Formula Fo
1985 Swift DB1 
1990 Swift DB6 
1978 Crossle 32F 
2007 Evolution Mk 1 
1977 Royale RP-24 
1975 Crossle 25F 
2002 Mysterian M4 
1979 Crossle 35F 
990 Crusader 
1999 Mysterian M2B 

2000 VanDiemen RF 2

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA 
Downey CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
San Rafael CA 
Malibu CA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Crockett CA 
De Winton AB 
Bellingham WA 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
San Ramon CA 
San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Benicia CA 
Lafayette CA 
Roseville CA 
Fairfield 
Novato CA 

Danville CA 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing, Harindra de Silva 
H&M Racing Dart 

terri negron web design / Rosy's at the Bea
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racing/BV Tr
Porter Racing 
Racing Optics/Kodenko Jeans/Malibu Healt
DFR 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 
Fass Brothers Racing 
Porter Racing 

Fass Bros Racing 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 

Cypress Lane Racing 
Diamond Formula Cars 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
More Cowbell!! 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
DynaTech Engineering 

Bacons Auto 

Cecelia Rose Foundation 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 09 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:12:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Qualify Grp 4 

Qualifying started at 13:54:53 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 01:55 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
2 
3 
5 
6 
3 
4 
7 
8 
9 
5 
2 

10 
11 
6 
7 
4 

12 
1 
8 

13 

No. 
36 
17 
13 
2 

58 
8 

99 
50 
73 
1 

89 
72 
77 
44 
97 
94 
18 
61 
10 
43 
71 
14 
16 
33 
92 
26 
39 
95 
35 
53 
02 
93 
28 
4 

21 
5 

20 

Class 
STU 
STU 
FP 
STU 
ITS 
ITS 
SMG 
ITA 
GTL 
NL 
ITA 
ITS 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
GTL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
HP 
ITX 
ITA 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
Will Clark 
Bruce Ackerman 
Bruce Trenery 
Joe Kalinowski 
Marco Gallaher 
Zack Anderson 
Tupper Hull 
Angelo Zucchi 
Bill Okell 
Scott Carter 
Tao Takaoka 
Wilson Powell 
Andrew Holifield 
Gregory Hoff 
Lawrence Murdter 
Todd Launchbaugh 
David Allen 
Wesley Mollno 
Michael Olivier 
George Mavromatis 
Alan Gjedsted 
Ross Lindell 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Jeff Wilcox 
Brian Duddy 
Patrick Casey 
Robert S. Davis 
Terry Gibson 
Rob Coneybeer 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Stephen McHenry 
Jim Wickersham 
Brian Linn 
Yehia Eissa 
Scott Kessenick 

Best Tm 
1:53.029 
1:53.043 
1:53.978 
1:57.021 
1:57.362 
1:58.108 
1:58.244 
1:58.959 
1:59.047 
1:59.092 
1:59.219 
1:59.294 
1:59.815 
1:59.901 
2:00.377 
2:00.524 
2:00.785 
2:00.789 
2:00.819 
2:00.836 
2:01.672 
2:01.809 
2:01.835 
2:02.131 
2:02.191 
2:02.617 
2:02.788 
2:02.997 
2:03.398 
2:03.410 
2:04.552 
2:04.930 
2:05.251 
2:06.028 
2:06.790 
2:08.688 
2:09.320 

Yr/Make 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2002 Honda S2000 
1962 Volvo P1800 
2002 Acura RSX 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford MUSTANG 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1964 MG Roadster 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda 
1997 Honda Civic EX 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec Miat
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1972 MG Midget 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
San Leandro CA 
Berkeley CA 
Emeryville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Petaluma ca 
Sacramento CA 
Napa CA 
Victoria BC 
Suisun City CA 
el cerrito CA 
Danville CA 
Redwood City CA 
Oakland CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Glendora CA 
Cupertino CA 
Glendora CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland, CA 
Fremont CA 
Kailua HI 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Alamo CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Francisco CA 

Sponsor 
Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 
Sapphire Racing 
McGee Motorsports 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
New York Rock Exchange 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
AMERICAN V8 SUPERCARS 
Wonder Inc. 
Angelo Zucchi Motorsports 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,DuPont, J
Rombauer Vineyards 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Motion Sickness Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Haag Performance 
Lee and Associates Commercial Real Estate
Betsy Mines 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
The Garland Company 

Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Mikes Automotive 
HatchedApp.com 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
RAmotorsports, Haag Performance 
Steel Partners 

Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Hoosier Tire, Carbotech, Hussey, LINNspee
Camel Jockey Racing 
TFB Performance 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 7 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:13:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS NL T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 5 

Qualifying started at 15:25:41 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 03:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
14 
5 

15 
9 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 
7 

88 
56 
60 

03 
9 

42 
57 
59 
63 

Class 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
FP 

ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 

Name 
Frank Russell 
Aaron Meyer 
Mark Gordon 
Tim Sullivan 
Albert Correia 

Leeson Grant 
Gregory Hoff 
Michael Niemann 
Ben Brandt 
Rees Todd 
Helmuth Jones 

Best Tm 
2:09.678 
2:11.781 
2:13.114 
2:16.175 

Yr/Make 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1973 Porsche 914 

1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Hollister CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 

Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Pacifica CA 
Auburn CA 
Paradise CA 

Sponsor 

Diamond Level Motorsports 
Muellerized 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Integrity Windows & Doors, JC Machining I

Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Team MiataKa Racing 
JAMES FORD INC 
A+racing 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern Ca 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 7 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:13:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS NL T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 5 

Qualifying started at 15:25:41 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 03:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 

12 
3 

13 
14 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
34 
40 
7 

44 
64 
2 

57 
5 

88 
32 
49 
03 
71 
12 
1 

79 
53 
41 
20 
3 

77 
9 

99 
55 

33 
90 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF 
SRF3 

Name 
Robert Breton 
Umberto Milletti 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Joshua Jacobs 
Mike Smith 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Brandon Lewis 
Court Cardinal 
Jeffrey Cook 
Bob J Hall 
Andrew Cook 
Jerry Aplass 
Hank Raymond 
Andy Hettrick 
Robert Kullas 
Michael Boyle 
Ken Woolley 
Anthony Tabacco 
Bruce Richardson 
James Chartres 
Joe Briggs 
Greg Umphenour 
Stuart Baumgard 

Gary Umphenour 
Jack Willes 

Best Tm 
1:47.918 
1:48.240 
1:48.392 
1:48.396 
1:48.687 
1:48.703 
1:48.891 
1:49.635 
1:49.845 
1:49.887 
1:50.544 
1:51.093 
1:51.161 
1:51.548 
1:52.136 
1:52.334 
1:52.492 
1:53.110 
1:53.317 
1:53.323 
1:54.043 
1:55.095 
1:55.148 
2:03.867 
2:06.956 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterprises
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer SRF 
2016 SCCA Enterprises
2000 Ford SRF3 
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterprises
1984 SCCA Enterprises
1988 SCCA Enterprises
2006 SCCA Enterprises
1985 SCCA Enterprises
SCCA Enterprises SCCA
1985 SRF 
1984 Spec Ford Racer 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterprises
2000 SCCA SFR 
1980 SRF SRF 
1990 SCCA Enterprises
SCCA Enterprises Spec
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
1998 SCCA Enterprises
1995 SCCA Enterprises

2000 SCCA Enterprises
1988 Ford SRF 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Houston TX 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
San Jose CA 
Sacramento CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Newcastle CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Minden NV 
Carmel CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Newcastle, CA 
Orinda CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Granite Bay CA 
San Rafael CA 

Citrus Heights CA 
Palm Desert CA 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Off Constantly Racing 

Edge Realty Partners 
M&L Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

HSE Racing 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood/Batt
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Linda, CSR Performance 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Brian Kullas Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
Woolley Bros & Dad 
CSR Performance 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
CSR Performance, KangaMotorsports.com 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs Winery
United Truck Dismantlers 

United TRuck Dismantlers 
East Anglia Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:14:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Qualify Grp 6 

Qualifying started at 14:25:32 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 02:25 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
9 
4 

10 
5 

11 
1 

12 
2 
6 

13 
3 
7 
4 
8 
5 

14 
9 
6 

15 
16 
17 
7 
8 

18 
9 

10 

No. 
8 

76 
23 
90 
4 

18 
72 
80 
54 
89 
10 
83 
13 
44 
77 
50 
84 
58 
97 
15 
94 
53 
40 
61 
11 
14 
87 
1 

71 
2 

26 
33 
92 
16 
35 
78 
95 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Tommy McCarthy 
Roland Kamber 
Jared Higham 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Tao Takaoka 
Angelo Zucchi 
Brian Cross 
Scott Carter 
Wesley Mollno 
David Biggar 
Chris Semanciw 
Andrew Holifield 
Wilson Powell 
Tupper Hull 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Joe Kalinowski 
Gregory Hoff 
Sean Bradley 
Christopher Murdter 
Cole Gibson 
James Findlay 
David Allen 
Dustin Decker 
Alan Gjedsted 
James Waller 
Brent Hatchet 
Robert Irwin 
Stephen McHenry 
Jeff Wilcox 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Ross Lindell 
Robert S. Davis 
Nathaniel Ng 
Patrick Casey 

Best Tm 
1:57.425 
1:57.704 
1:57.977 
1:58.049 
1:58.119 
1:58.541 
1:59.045 
1:59.055 
1:59.089 
1:59.135 
1:59.162 
1:59.314 
1:59.453 
1:59.557 
1:59.605 
1:59.617 
1:59.626 
1:59.689 
1:59.735 
1:59.793 
1:59.932 
2:00.066 
2:00.125 
2:00.164 
2:00.375 
2:00.953 
2:01.387 
2:01.910 
2:02.334 
2:02.455 
2:02.689 
2:02.702 
2:03.147 
2:03.181 
2:03.513 
2:03.544 
2:03.716 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec miat
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata MX-
1990 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda MX-5 Miat
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Mountain View CA 
Campbell CA 
Danville CA 
Glendora CA 
el cerrito CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Suisun City CA 
Glendora CA 
Napa CA 
Calgary AB 
Redwood City CA 
Danville CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Calgary AB 
Cupertino CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Oakland, CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Kailua HI 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
Samantha Stith And Associates, AIM Tires 
Du-All Safety 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
RA Motorsports 
Lee and Associates Commercial Real Estate
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 

Rombauer Vineyards 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 
Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 
Motion Sickness Racing 

Wonder Inc. 
Cook Motorsports 
New York Rock Exchange 
Larry Oka Racing 
Iron Canyon Motorsports 
Haag Performance 
Steel Partners 

Betsy Mines 
Larry Oka Racing, Decker Sports Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipment Rent
Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Mikes Automotive 
HatchedApp.com 
Larry Oka Racing 
RAmotorsports, Haag Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 17 – Transponder not working – no lap times - must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:16:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Qualify Grp 7 

Qualifying started at 13:25:31 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 01:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
19 
20 
21 
11 
22 
10 
12 
23 
24 
13 
11 
14 
15 
12 
25 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
96 
81 
38 
93 
02 
91 
39 
59 
79 
5 

34 
56 
46 
20 
17 

03 
19 
42 
48 
63 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 

SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 

Name 
Joan Linehan 
Ryan Arroyo 
Ray Meister 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Rob Coneybeer 
Doug Campbell 
Brian Duddy 
Rees Todd 
Sushanth Sureshkumar 
Yehia Eissa 
Frank Russell 
Tim Sullivan 
Douglas Alvis 
Scott Kessenick 
Allan McCrary 

Leeson Grant 
Yoni DeBeule 
Michael Niemann 
Gerard Tobin 
Helmuth Jones 

Best Tm 
2:03.767 
2:03.923 
2:04.067 
2:04.206 
2:04.295 
2:05.436 
2:05.546 
2:06.697 
2:07.922 
2:08.841 
2:09.953 
2:09.961 
2:12.141 
2:15.121 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Spec Miat
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
MON 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CFL 
SFR 

Hometown 
Clayton CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
San Francisco CA 
Calgary AB 
Fremont CA 
Auburn CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Saratoga CA 
Hollister CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Vacaville CA 

Danville CA 
San Francisco, CA 
San Jose CA 
Calgary AB 
Paradise CA 

Sponsor 
Competition Autowerks 
A+ Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 

Cerini Motorsports 
A+racing 
A Plus Racling 
Camel Jockey Racing 

TS Classics and Automotive 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Arts Rosev
TFB Performance 
A+ Racing 

Competition Autowerks 

Team MiataKa Racing 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern Ca 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 17 – Transponder not working – no lap times - must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:16:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Qualify Grp 7 

Qualifying started at 13:25:31 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 01:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
21 
61 
42 
3 

40 

15 
23 
38 
71 
88 
94 
98 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FE 
P2 

P1 
P1 
FA 
FB 
DSR 
DSR 
P1 

Name 
Graham Rankin 
Steve Baumhoff 
Gregory Perrin 
Matthew Hauff 
Rob Conrad 

John Shine 
Jim Devenport 
Jim Mali 
Rod Rice 
Andy Juner 
Robert Fox 
Charles Chi 

Best Tm 
1:34.498 
1:34.708 
1:35.733 
1:39.056 
1:43.428 

Yr/Make 
1998 Swift 014 
2004 Elan Star Mazda 
2004 Mazda STAR Pro 
2005 SCCA Enterprises
Mazda VanDiemen RFS

2008 STOHR WF1 
2012 Norma M20FC 
2006 Mazda Pro Mazda
2007 Stohr F1000 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
amac squirt 
2016 Norma M20FC 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Atherton CA 
Kailua HI 
Rohnert Park CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Sonoma CA 
Modesto CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Austin TX 
San Carlos CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Incline Village NV 

Sponsor 

Off Constantly Racing 
American Standard Concrete Pumping 
Goebel construction 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 

LisRobin Farm 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Bob's Better Boxes 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:19:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Qualify Grp 2B 

Qualifying started at 8:30:15 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
2 
1 

14 
15 
1 

16 
1 
2 
3 

17 
2 
3 
1 

18 
4 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
6 

10 
90 
95 
15 
35 
76 
29 
78 
86 
02 
72 
18 
84 
19 
30 
38 
81 
20 
75 
98 
36 
88 
2 

79 
57 
46 
16 
24 
56 
73 

28 
39 
45 
49 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
ITE 
GT1 
ITE 
SP 
GT1 
GT1 
T2 
GT1 
EP 
SP 
SP 
GT1 
EP 
EP 
AS 
GT1 
EP 
ITE 

GT1 
GT1 
SP 
ITE 

Name 
Ed Charnock 
Chris Evans 
Robert Moline 
Rob Davis 
Eric Dahlquist 
Aaron Young 
Darryl Becker 
Mitch Marvosh 
David Becker 
Nathan Smith 
Jeff Smith 
Michelle Nagai 
Michael Roche 
Ted Hill 
Brett Staples 
Brian Anderson 
Roger Hett 
Robert Davis 
Larry Cunnally 
Don Van Nortwick 
Howard Johnston 
Bob Bradfield 
Joe Montana 
Bruce Trenery 
Andy Norriss 
Ben Brandt 
Art Muncheryan 
Michael Thompson 
Don Kennedy 
Matthew Insley 
Robert Brayton 

Kevin Culver 
Court Cardinal 
Frank Emmett 
Kristofer Olson 

Best Tm 
1:42.399 
1:43.687 
1:44.341 
1:45.173 
1:45.760 
1:45.990 
1:46.112 
1:46.334 
1:47.017 
1:47.532 
1:47.720 
1:47.873 
1:48.261 
1:49.875 
1:51.165 
1:51.712 
1:52.050 
1:53.819 
1:54.472 
1:54.646 
1:54.962 
1:55.738 
1:56.698 
1:57.741 
1:57.975 
2:00.018 
2:00.781 
2:01.837 
2:04.918 
2:07.018 
2:10.635 

Yr/Make 
2004 Chevrolet monte
2006 Ford Fusion 
2012 Ford Fusion 
1999 Chevrolet Camar
1999 Chev Monte Carl
2013 Chevrolet SS 
2000 stock car Fusion 
2014 Ford Mustang 
2006 Ford Fusion 
2008 Dodge Stock Car
2008 Toyota Camry 
2008 Monte Carlo Che
Chevrolet Impala 
1988 BMW M3 E30 
Ford Fusion 
2003 Mitsubishi Evolut
1999 Downs Engineeri
1992 Pontiac GTA 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
2008 Ford Mustang GT
Dodge Stock Car 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2010 Ford fusion 
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 Chevrolet SS 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1987 Chevrolet camaro
Dodge Challenger 
1988 Pontiac Fiero 
1966 Ford Mustang 

2014 Chevrolet impala
2013 Ford 
2010 Chevrolet Corvet
1991 Acura 

Region 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 

Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Ore 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Murrieta CA 
Portland OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Sonora CA 
Damascus OR 
Dallas OR 
Battle Ground WA 
Ventura CA 
Vancouver WA 
Tigard OR 
West Linn OR 
Loomis CA 

Pleasant Hill CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Venice CA 
Vallejo CA 
Sonora CA 
Dayton NV 
San Jose CA 

Aptos CA 
Colfax CA 
Emeryville CA 
Portland OR 
Pacifica CA 
San Francisco CA 
Vacaville CA 
Vancouver WA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Oakdale CA 

Portland OR 
Carson City NV 
Penngrove CA 
Shingle Springs 

Sponsor 

GASS 
R W Pawn, Vancouver WA 
RDavisCPA.com 

AA Realty Group 
NW Construction 
Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDoo HooD
West Rail Construction 
GASS 

Berkeley Jet Drive 
Chris Evans Inc 
Performance Autowerk 
GASS 
muellerized... 
self 
Robert Davis CPA 

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insurance group

Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
ProFinish Motorsports 
JAMES FORD INC 
The Racers Dentist 
mcgee motorsports, all points petroleum, R

Pasillas Tire Serv 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc. 

straightline body & paint 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood/Batt
Red Line Oil 
Jodi 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 02, 19, 29, 78, 79, 84, 90, 98 
Sound jeopardy: 10, 35, 20, 6, 76, 18 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:20:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Qualify Grp 3B 

Qualifying started at 16:36:32 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 04:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

No. 
51 

Class 
ITE 

Name 
David Smith 

Best Tm Yr/Make 
2001 BMW E46 

Region 
SFR 

Hometown 
Sacramento CA 

Sponsor 
McGee Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 02, 19, 29, 78, 79, 84, 90, 98 
Sound jeopardy: 10, 35, 20, 6, 76, 18 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:20:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Qualify Grp 3B 

Qualifying started at 16:36:32 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 04:25 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

09 
18 
9 

51 
45 
99 
96 
34 
81 
85 
54 
59 
44 
50 
6 

71 
77 
56 
41 

12 
15 
47 
63 
75 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FC 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FST 
CF 
CF 
FV 

FF 
FC 
FV 
FV 
CF 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Scott Huffaker 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
Scott Vreeland 
Paul Rodler 
Peter West 
Harindra de Silva 
Tim Fass 
Ken Rozeboom 
Geoffrey Fass 
Chuck Horn 
William Jordanov 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Richard McClosky 
Scott Meyer 
Daniel Wise 
Lyn Greenhill 
Ron Wake 

Michael Bernstein 
Ray Bill Dormandy 
Kevin Palaima 
Lawrence Bacon 
Alan Dezzani 

Best Tm 
1:34.476 
1:35.474 
1:35.548 
1:36.726 
1:37.307 
1:38.574 
1:38.694 
1:38.725 
1:41.328 
1:41.687 
1:42.429 
1:43.233 
1:43.354 
1:44.389 
1:47.292 
1:50.302 
1:51.349 
1:51.862 
1:56.533 
1:57.069 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen FC 
2002 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen ZTec
1999 Van Diemen rf99
2001 Van Diemen RF0
1991 Swift DB 6 
2005 Van Diemen RF0
2006 Van Diemen RF-2
1996 Van Diemen RF9
2002 Van Diemen RF0
1996 Van Diemen FC R
1993 Swift/Honda DB6
1999 Van Diemen F200
1991 Swift Formula Fo
1985 Swift DB1 
1978 Crossle 32F 
2007 Evolution Mk 1 
1975 Crossle 25F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
2002 Mysterian M4 

1990 Swift DB6 
2000 VanDiemen RF 2
990 Crusader 
1999 Mysterian M2B 
1977 Royale RP-24 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
San Rafael CA 
Malibu CA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA 
San Francisco CA 
Crockett CA 
Bellingham WA 
Los Gatos CA 
De Winton AB 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Benicia CA 
Roseville CA 
Lafayette CA 

San Ramon CA 
Danville CA 
Fairfield 
Novato CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing, Harindra de Silva 

H&M Racing Dart 
terri negron web design / Rosy's at the Bea
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racing/BV Tr
Porter Racing 
Racing Optics/Kodenko Jeans/Malibu Healt
DFR 
Fass Brothers Racing 
Porter Racing 
Fass Bros Racing 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 

JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Cypress Lane Racing 
Diamond Formula Cars 
More Cowbell!! 
DynaTech Engineering 
Ron Chuck Engineering 

Cecelia Rose Foundation 

Bacons Auto 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 09 
Car #71 – Some times disallowed, return from back paddock 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:21:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Qualify Grp 4B 

Qualifying started at 16:01:20 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 03:50 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
5 
6 
3 
7 
8 
9 

10 
4 
4 

11 
12 
1 
5 

13 
6 
7 
8 
5 

No. 
36 
75 
13 
8 

99 
44 
42 
58 
2 

57 
89 
72 
77 
50 
18 
14 
97 
61 
1 

26 
92 
10 
94 
03 
33 
35 
39 
28 
4 

53 
95 
16 
20 
93 
81 
08 
7 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
FP 
ITS 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
STU 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
STL 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
NL 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
Don Van Nortwick 
Bruce Ackerman 
Marco Gallaher 
Zack Anderson 
Andrew Holifield 
Michael Niemann 
Joe Kalinowski 
Bruce Trenery 
Ben Brandt 
Scott Carter 
Tao Takaoka 
Wilson Powell 
Tupper Hull 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Alan Gjedsted 
Gregory Hoff 
David Allen 
Bill Okell 
Jeff Wilcox 
Brandon Miller 
Wesley Mollno 
Lawrence Murdter 
Leeson Grant 
Jeff Page 
Robert S. Davis 
Brian Duddy 
Stephen McHenry 
Jim Wickersham 
Terry Gibson 
Patrick Casey 
Ross Lindell 
Scott Kessenick 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Tim Sullivan 
Rob Coneybeer 
Aaron Meyer 

Best Tm 
1:53.299 
1:55.930 
1:56.766 
1:57.069 
1:57.113 
1:57.956 
1:58.008 
1:58.097 
1:58.099 
1:58.592 
1:58.797 
1:58.898 
1:58.899 
1:59.056 
1:59.525 
1:59.903 
2:00.241 
2:00.277 
2:00.629 
2:00.993 
2:01.007 
2:01.042 
2:01.311 
2:01.553 
2:01.612 
2:01.759 
2:01.930 
2:02.148 
2:02.199 
2:03.039 
2:03.212 
2:03.702 
2:03.923 
2:05.181 
2:06.268 
2:06.423 
2:06.466 

Yr/Make 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2008 Ford Mustang GT
1962 Volvo P1800 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford MUSTANG 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Acura RSX 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG Roadster 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda 
1990 Mazda Spec Miat
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
Berkeley CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Petaluma ca 
Redwood City CA 
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Emeryville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Suisun City CA 
el cerrito CA 
Danville CA 
Sacramento CA 
Glendora CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
Victoria BC 
Oakland, CA 
Mountain View CA 
Glendora CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Danville CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Francisco CA 
Fremont CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Alamo CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Kailua HI 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 

Sponsor 
Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insurance group
McGee Motorsports 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
AMERICAN V8 SUPERCARS 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Team MiataKa Racing 
New York Rock Exchange 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
JAMES FORD INC 
Rombauer Vineyards 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Wonder Inc. 
Lee and Associates Commercial Real Estate
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Betsy Mines 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,DuPont, J
Abbey Normal Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Haag Performance 
Competition Autowerks 
Mikes Automotive 
RAmotorsports, Haag Performance 
Cerini Motorsports 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Steel Partners 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
TFB Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 

Diamond Level Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:22:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 5B 

Qualifying started at 15:25:56 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
38 
39 
40 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
9 

14 
15 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
5 

88 
34 

9 
17 
60 
63 
73 

Class 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 

ITX 
STU 
FP 
ITA 
GTL 

Name 
Yehia Eissa 
Mark Gordon 
Frank Russell 

Gregory Hoff 
Will Clark 
Albert Correia 
Helmuth Jones 
Angelo Zucchi 

Best Tm 
2:06.490 
2:06.517 
2:08.275 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
1991 Mazda MX5 

1992 Mazda Miata 
2002 Honda S2000 
1973 Porsche 914 
1991 Mazda miata 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Hollister CA 

Oakland CA 
San Leandro CA 
San Jose CA 
Paradise CA 
Napa CA 

Sponsor 
Camel Jockey Racing 
Muellerized 

Larry Oka Racing 
Sapphire Racing 
Integrity Windows & Doors, JC Machining I
Orthopedic Associates of Northern Ca 
Angelo Zucchi Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:22:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 5B 

Qualifying started at 15:25:56 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 

10 
11 
12 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
34 
7 

40 
2 

44 
5 

88 
57 
32 
03 
71 
1 

79 
53 
12 
41 
20 
77 
3 
9 

33 
55 
99 

49 
90 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Robert Breton 
Umberto Milletti 
Bill Jordan 
Jonathon Allen 
Lee Douglas 
Joshua Jacobs 
Brandon Lewis 
Court Cardinal 
Bill Booth 
Jeffrey Cook 
Andrew Cook 
Jerry Aplass 
Andy Hettrick 
Robert Kullas 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
Ken Woolley 
Anthony Tabacco 
James Chartres 
Bruce Richardson 
Joe Briggs 
Gary Umphenour 
Stuart Baumgard 
Greg Umphenour 

Bob J Hall 
Jack Willes 

Best Tm 
1:47.717 
1:47.722 
1:48.410 
1:48.655 
1:48.706 
1:48.823 
1:49.823 
1:49.828 
1:49.911 
1:50.486 
1:51.083 
1:51.365 
1:51.384 
1:51.767 
1:52.312 
1:52.450 
1:53.615 
1:53.763 
1:54.104 
1:54.202 
1:54.234 
1:57.485 
1:59.138 
1:59.946 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterprises
2006 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterprises
1984 SCCA Enterprises
1988 SCCA Enterprises
2016 SCCA Enterprises
2006 SCCA Enterprises
SCCA Enterprises SCCA
1985 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterprises
1984 Spec Ford Racer 
2000 SCCA SFR 
1980 SRF SRF 
SCCA Enterprises Spec
1990 SCCA Enterprises
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
2000 SCCA Enterprises
1995 SCCA Enterprises
1998 SCCA Enterprises

1985 SCCA Enterprises
1988 Ford SRF 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Hous 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Portland OR 
Houston TX 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Newcastle CA 
Minden NV 
Carmel CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Newcastle, CA 
Orinda CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
San Rafael CA 
Granite Bay CA 

Sacramento CA 
Palm Desert CA 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

Off Constantly Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Edge Realty Partners 
HSE Racing 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood/Batt

Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Brian Kullas Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Woolley Bros & Dad 
CSR Performance 
CSR Performance, KangaMotorsports.com 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs Winery
United TRuck Dismantlers 

United Truck Dismantlers 

Linda, CSR Performance 
East Anglia Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:23:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Qualify Grp 6B 

Qualifying started at 14:50:50 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 02:40 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 

12 
2 

13 
14 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
4 
5 
6 

15 
7 
7 

16 
17 
18 
8 

19 
20 
8 

21 

No. 
8 

90 
76 
23 
4 

44 
42 
80 
54 
58 
89 
84 
72 
18 
50 
53 
94 
83 
15 
48 
13 
10 
97 
14 
92 
61 
03 
1 

39 
87 
33 
26 
77 
96 
2 

71 
38 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Roland Kamber 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Tommy McCarthy 
Jared Higham 
Andrew Holifield 
Michael Niemann 
Angelo Zucchi 
Brian Cross 
Joe Kalinowski 
Scott Carter 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Tao Takaoka 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Tupper Hull 
Cole Gibson 
Christopher Murdter 
David Biggar 
Sean Bradley 
Gerard Tobin 
Chris Semanciw 
Wesley Mollno 
Gregory Hoff 
Alan Gjedsted 
Brandon Miller 
David Allen 
Leeson Grant 
Brent Hatchet 
Brian Duddy 
James Waller 
Jeff Page 
Jeff Wilcox 
Wilson Powell 
Joan Linehan 
Stephen McHenry 
Robert Irwin 
Ray Meister 

Best Tm 
1:57.767 
1:57.796 
1:57.822 
1:57.907 
1:58.394 
1:58.514 
1:58.731 
1:58.888 
1:58.968 
1:59.097 
1:59.227 
1:59.229 
1:59.458 
1:59.540 
1:59.541 
1:59.648 
1:59.664 
1:59.740 
1:59.795 
2:00.257 
2:00.320 
2:00.633 
2:00.753 
2:00.818 
2:01.119 
2:01.520 
2:01.531 
2:01.716 
2:01.817 
2:01.856 
2:01.954 
2:02.137 
2:02.309 
2:02.328 
2:02.428 
2:02.845 
2:02.997 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec miat
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CFL 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Campbell CA 
Danville CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Redwood City CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Suisun City CA 
San Anselmo CA 
el cerrito CA 
Glendora CA 
Sacramento CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Napa CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Calgary AB 
Calgary AB 
Glendora CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Fremont CA 
Los Altos CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Oakland, CA 
Danville CA 
Clayton CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AIM Tires 
Du-All Safety 
RA Motorsports 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Team MiataKa Racing 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 

New York Rock Exchange 
Rombauer Vineyards 
Cook Motorsports 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Lee and Associates Commercial Real Estate
Wonder Inc. 
Steel Partners 
Haag Performance 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 
Iron Canyon Motorsports 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada 
Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Betsy Mines 
Competition Autowerks 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipment Rent
Cerini Motorsports 

Mikes Automotive 
Abbey Normal Racing 

Competition Autowerks 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 17 – Transponder not working – no lap times - must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:18:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Qualify Grp 7B 

Qualifying started at 14:16:24 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 02:05 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
9 

22 
9 

10 
23 
11 
12 
10 
24 
13 
11 
14 
15 
12 
25 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
91 
35 
95 
78 
79 
16 
93 
20 
08 
5 

34 
46 
81 
11 
17 

40 
63 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 

SM 
SSM 

Name 
Doug Campbell 
Robert S. Davis 
Patrick Casey 
Nathaniel Ng 
Sushanth Sureshkumar 
Ross Lindell 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Scott Kessenick 
Rob Coneybeer 
Yehia Eissa 
Frank Russell 
Douglas Alvis 
Tim Sullivan 
Dustin Decker 
Allan McCrary 

James Findlay 
Helmuth Jones 

Best Tm 
2:03.050 
2:03.489 
2:03.562 
2:03.908 
2:04.184 
2:04.332 
2:05.169 
2:06.015 
2:06.888 
2:07.163 
2:09.369 
2:12.738 
2:14.591 
2:19.213 

Yr/Make 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec Miat
1991 Mazda Mazda 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda MX-5 Miat
1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata MX-
1991 Mazda miata 

Region 
MON 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Hometown 
Calgary AB 
San Francisco CA 
Kailua HI 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Oakland CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Hollister CA 
Roseville CA 
Danville CA 
Petaluma CA 
Vacaville CA 

Calgary AB 
Paradise CA 

Sponsor 

RAmotorsports, Haag Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
A Plus Racling 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
TFB Performance 

Camel Jockey Racing 

Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Arts Rosev
TS Classics and Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing, Decker Sports Racing 
A+ Racing 

Orthopedic Associates of Northern Ca 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 17 – Transponder not working – no lap times - must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:18:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Qualify Grp 7B 

Qualifying started at 14:16:24 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 02:05 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
P2 
FE 
FE 
FA 
DSR 
P2 
FA 
FA 

P1 
DSR 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
98 
21 
1 
3 
8 

61 
88 
40 
38 
42 

15 
94 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Charles Chi 
Graham Rankin 
Aaron Bailey 
Matthew Hauff 
Bradford Shaffer 
Steve Baumhoff 
Andy Juner 
Rob Conrad 
Jim Mali 
Gregory Perrin 

John Shine 
Robert Fox 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 
1:30.259 
1:35.120 
1:34.840 
1:38.668 
1:39.839 
1:46.899 
1:36.886 
1:46.973 
1:46.310 

Member_ID
370871 
310933 
251383 
347004 
377333 

413512 
247529_
125196_
201092 
356800 

403445 
5418 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
21 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20F
2016 Norma M20F
1998 Swift 014 
2007 Radical SR3 
2005 SCCA Enterp
2008 SCCA Enterp
2004 Elan Star Maz
1991 AMAC AM-6 
Mazda VanDiemen 
2006 Mazda Pro M
2004 Mazda STAR 

2008 STOHR WF1 
amac squirt 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Incline Village NV 
Livermore CA 
Shasta Lake CA 
Rohnert Park CA 
San Francisco CA 
Atherton CA 
San Carlos CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Kailua HI 

Sonoma CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

BRE/One Motorsports/G-Loc Brake
Goebel construction 
Cerini Motorsports 
Off Constantly Racing 
Bob's Better Boxes 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 

American Standard Concrete Pump

LisRobin Farm 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:30.259) for P1 by Jim Devenport. 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:25:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
53.386 

Avg. Speed 
78.934 

Best Lap Tm 
1:30.259 

Best Speed 
100.511 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 11:22:59 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 11:20 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
SP 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
GT1 
GT1 
SP 
EP 
SP 
GT1 
GT1 
SP 
GT1 
EP 
GT1 
GT1 
EP 
ITE 
AS 
EP 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 

GT1 
ITE 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
1 

10 
1 
2 
3 

11 
12 
2 
1 
3 

13 
14 
4 

15 
2 

16 
17 
3 
4 
1 
4 

18 
19 
20 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
6 

10 
15 
76 
86 
02 
90 
45 
78 
72 
29 
3 

99 
84 
30 
18 
39 
38 
36 
88 
20 
98 
2 

24 
46 
28 
79 
56 
73 
16 
57 
35 
19 
81 

95 
49 

Name 
Ed Charnock 
Chris Evans 
Eric Dahlquist 
Darryl Becker 
Nathan Smith 
Jeff Smith 
Robert Moline 
Frank Emmett 
David Becker 
Michelle Nagai 
Mitch Marvosh 
Michael Arnheiter 
Mark Kibort 
Ted Hill 
Brian Anderson 
Michael Roche 
Court Cardinal 
Roger Hett 
Bob Bradfield 
Joe Montana 
Larry Cunnally 
Howard Johnston 
Bruce Trenery 
Don Kennedy 
Art Muncheryan 
Kevin Culver 
Andy Norriss 
Matthew Insley 
Robert Brayton 
Michael Thompson 
Ben Brandt 
Aaron Young 
Brett Staples 
Robert Davis 

Rob Davis 
Kristofer Olson 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
7 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:42.539 
1:42.213 
1:44.997 
1:44.464 
1:44.354 
1:45.098 
1:43.051 
1:42.725 
1:45.640 
1:44.803 
1:48.079 
1:48.166 
1:47.928 
1:48.319 
1:49.723 
1:50.523 
1:50.373 
1:50.161 
1:53.420 
1:54.907 
1:56.477 
1:55.285 
1:57.312 
1:59.666 
2:01.996 
1:45.990 
1:57.190 
2:04.882 
2:03.871 
2:03.768 
1:59.635 
1:49.200 
1:52.571 
1:50.103 

Member_ID
385844 
323212 

459373 
421333 
421330 
448653 
84546 
458089 
272352 
462769 
280553 
287966 
432113 
497263 
500619 
409208 
340767 
291061 
494434 
503905 
491777 
70779 
503594 
113306 
491908 

330841 
416026 
327288 
382932 

491797 
141138 

383179 
389018 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
13 
12 
25 
11 
25 
21 
18 
10 
9 

21 
25 
18 
8 
7 

17 
6 

21 
5 
4 

18 
17 
25 
17 
3 
2 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2004 Chevrolet mo
2006 Ford Fusion 
1999 Chev Monte C
2000 stock car Fus
2008 Dodge Stock 
2008 Toyota Camry
2012 Ford Fusion 
2010 Chevrolet Co
2006 Ford Fusion 
2008 Monte Carlo 
2014 Ford Mustang
2004 Chevrolet imp
1987 Porsche 928S
1988 BMW M3 E30
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
Chevrolet Impala 
2013 Ford 
1999 Downs Engin
1979 Mazda RX7 
2010 Ford fusion 
Chevrolet Monte C
Dodge Stock Car 
2002 Acura RSX 
Dodge Challenger 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2014 Chevrolet imp
2007 Chevrolet SS 
1988 Pontiac Fiero
1966 Ford Mustang
1987 Chevrolet cam
1999 Mazda MIATA
2013 Chevrolet SS 
Ford Fusion 
1992 Pontiac GTA 

1999 Chevrolet Ca
1991 Acura 

Hometown 
Murrieta CA 
Portland OR 
Damascus OR 
Battle Ground WA 
Tigard OR 
West Linn OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Penngrove CA 
Vancouver WA 
Loomis CA 
Ventura CA 
Thousand Oaks CA 
Saratoga CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Venice CA 

Carson City NV 
Vallejo CA 
Aptos CA 
Colfax CA 
Dayton NV 

Emeryville CA 
Vancouver WA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Royal Oaks CA 
Oakdale CA 
Vacaville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Dallas OR 
Pacific Grove CA 
Sonora CA 

Sonora CA 
Shingle Springs 

Region 
CSCC 
Ore 

Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Ore 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

GASS 

NW Construction 
GASS 

R W Pawn, Vancouver WA 
Red Line Oil 
West Rail Construction 
Berkeley Jet Drive 
Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDo
agoura painting inc 
eRACING MOTORSPORTS 
Performance Autowerk 
muellerized... 
Chris Evans Inc 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
self 
Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

The Racers Dentist 
straightline body & paint 
ProFinish Motorsports 
Pasillas Tire Serv 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc. 
mcgee motorsports, all points petro
JAMES FORD INC 
AA Realty Group 
GASS 
Robert Davis CPA 

RDavisCPA.com 
Jodi 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 72 – CSA – Reprimand – spin under double yellow – per GCR #6.11 
Sound advisory: 02, 15, 18, 19, 30, 20, 79, 76, 35, 88 
Sound jeopardy: 6, 10, 78, 90 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:26:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.828 

Avg. Speed 
71.075 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.213 

Best Speed 
88.756 

Best Lap by 
10 - Chris Evans 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,SS T1,2,4 PC E46 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 10:39:03 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 10:35 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FST 
CF 
FV 
CF 
FV 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FV 
FF 
CF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

10 
11 
12 
3 
4 
4 

No. 
09 
18 
9 

51 
99 
45 
96 
81 
59 
54 
44 
50 
6 

71 
77 
47 
56 
63 
85 
3 

34 
41 
12 
75 

Name 
Scott Huffaker 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
Scott Vreeland 
Peter West 
Paul Rodler 
Harindra de Silva 
Ken Rozeboom 
William Jordanov 
Chuck Horn 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Richard McClosky 
Scott Meyer 
Daniel Wise 
Kevin Palaima 
Lyn Greenhill 
Lawrence Bacon 
Geoffrey Fass 
Timothy de Silva 
Tim Fass 
Ron Wake 
Michael Bernstein 
Alan Dezzani 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 
8 
7 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:35.190 
1:35.133 
1:35.961 
1:37.004 
1:38.949 
1:39.034 
1:38.647 
1:42.524 
1:43.930 
1:43.911 
1:44.246 
1:46.056 
1:50.741 
1:51.887 
1:52.509 
2:01.251 
2:01.439 
2:10.913 
1:44.251 
1:34.624 
1:43.460 
2:00.293 
1:52.396 

Member_ID
478975 
433767 
59611 
416774 
166282 
229162 
392014 
22056 
483023 
229541 
351454 
58335 
147854 
83367 
336409_
469213 
454636 
149134 
434720 
453465 
433062 
50380 
100211 
077851 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

17 

Yr/Make 
2002 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 
2006 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
1993 Swift/Honda 
1991 Swift Formula
1985 Swift DB1 
1978 Crossle 32F 
2007 Evolution Mk 
1975 Crossle 25F 
990 Crusader 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1999 Mysterian M2
1996 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
1996 Van Diemen 
2002 Mysterian M4
1990 Swift DB6 
1977 Royale RP-24

Hometown 
Menlo Park CA 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Malibu CA 
San Rafael CA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Crockett CA 
De Winton AB 
Los Gatos CA 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Benicia CA 
Fairfield 
Roseville CA 
Novato CA 
Bellingham WA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
San Francisco CA 
Lafayette CA 
San Ramon CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

H&M Racing Dart 
terri negron web design / Rosy's at
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Racing Optics/Kodenko Jeans/Malib
Porter Racing 
DFR 
Porter Racing 

Hotel California/Porter Racing 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Cypress Lane Racing 
Diamond Formula Cars 
More Cowbell!! 

DynaTech Engineering 
Bacons Auto 
Fass Bros Racing 
DFR, TLP Racing, Harindra de Silva
Fass Brothers Racing 
Ron Chuck Engineering 

DezzaniDigitalArt.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.624) for FC by Timothy de Silva. 
Sound advisory: 18 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:28:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.657 

Avg. Speed 
90.310 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.624 

Best Speed 
95.874 

Best Lap by 
3 - Timothy de Silva 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 17:02:41 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/1/2016 05:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
STU 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
STL 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
HP 
ITX 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
NL 
ITX 
GTL 
ITA 

STU 
FP 
ITX 
FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
5 
1 
3 
6 
2 
7 
8 
9 
3 
4 

10 
11 
5 

12 
6 

13 
1 
7 
4 
5 

14 
15 
16 
1 
8 
2 

17 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
36 
99 
2 
8 

58 
44 
50 
73 
77 
42 
72 
89 
57 
18 
43 
97 
10 
26 
14 
92 
53 
03 
16 
39 
33 
94 
61 
35 
93 
4 

21 
5 
7 

28 
20 
34 
88 
1 

02 
95 
71 

17 
13 
56 
60 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
Zack Anderson 
Bruce Trenery 
Marco Gallaher 
Joe Kalinowski 
Andrew Holifield 
Tupper Hull 
Angelo Zucchi 
Wilson Powell 
Michael Niemann 
Tao Takaoka 
Scott Carter 
Ben Brandt 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Michael Olivier 
Gregory Hoff 
Wesley Mollno 
Jeff Wilcox 
Alan Gjedsted 
Brandon Miller 
Terry Gibson 
Leeson Grant 
Ross Lindell 
Brian Duddy 
Jeff Page 
Lawrence Murdter 
David Allen 
Robert S. Davis 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
Jim Wickersham 
Brian Linn 
Yehia Eissa 
Aaron Meyer 
Stephen McHenry 
Scott Kessenick 
Frank Russell 
Mark Gordon 
Bill Okell 
Rob Coneybeer 
Patrick Casey 
George Mavromatis 

Will Clark 
Bruce Ackerman 
Tim Sullivan 
Albert Correia 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:52.550 
1:56.249 
1:57.164 
1:57.562 
1:58.592 
1:58.393 
1:58.463 
1:58.805 
1:58.959 
1:59.498 
1:58.895 
1:59.052 
1:57.519 
2:00.084 
2:00.719 
2:00.322 
2:00.967 
2:01.244 
2:01.254 
2:00.779 
2:01.708 
2:01.260 
2:02.488 
2:02.347 
2:00.991 
2:01.585 
2:00.990 
2:03.071 
2:02.940 
2:03.186 
1:55.864 
2:06.873 
2:06.978 
2:03.225 
2:07.514 
2:07.602 
2:10.341 
1:59.650 
2:02.790 
2:03.632 
2:01.646 

Member_ID
291061 
463829 
70779 
434232 
369366 
376089 
355326 
134847 
338274 
368420 
437817 
177333 
382932 
276906 
324980 
437964 
403801 
377441 
402683 
428028 
427710 
404684 
450243 
491072 
480325 
436659 
221726 
433625 
478234 
214821 
135242 
495856 
388227 
477678 
478709 
466034 
497273 
104799 
479386 
463566 
365495 

426830 
82142 
478946 
354757 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
18 
17 
17 
21 
16 
25 
18 
15 
21 
14 
13 
12 
18 
17 
11 
10 
16 
9 

15 
8 

25 
14 
17 
16 
7 
6 
5 

25 
13 
21 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford MUSTAN
2002 Acura RSX 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1967 Alfa Romeo G
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Honda Civic E
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1972 MG Midget 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda
1991 Mazda MX5 
Mazda RX-7 
1964 MG Roadster
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 

2002 Honda S2000
1962 Volvo P1800 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1973 Porsche 914 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
Petaluma ca 
Emeryville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Redwood City CA 
Sacramento CA 
Napa CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
el cerrito CA 
Suisun City CA 
Pacifica CA 
Glendora CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Oakland CA 
Glendora CA 
Oakland, CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Fremont CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Alamo CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
Saratoga CA 
Roseville CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hollister CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Victoria BC 
San Francisco CA 
Kailua HI 
San Francisco CA 

San Leandro CA 
Berkeley CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 
AMERICAN V8 SUPERCARS 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
New York Rock Exchange 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Wonder Inc. 
Angelo Zucchi Motorsports 

Team MiataKa Racing 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Rombauer Vineyards 
JAMES FORD INC 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re
The Garland Company 
Larry Oka Racing 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Steel Partners 
Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 
Mikes Automotive 
Haag Performance 
Betsy Mines 
RAmotorsports, Haag Performance
Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Hoosier Tire, Carbotech, Hussey, L
Camel Jockey Racing 
Diamond Level Motorsports 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
TFB Performance 

Muellerized 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D

Larry Oka Racing 

Sapphire Racing 
McGee Motorsports 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Integrity Windows & Doors, JC Mac

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:55.864) for HP by Brian Linn. 
Car # 28 –  moved to last in class – pass under double standing yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:29:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.473 

Avg. Speed 
75.116 

Best Lap Tm 
1:52.550 

Best Speed 
80.604 

Best Lap by 
36 - Bob Bradfield 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS AS NL T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 12:08:33 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 12:05 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 
2 
3 

10 
11 
4 
5 
6 

12 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
51 
7 

64 
44 
2 
5 

57 
71 
32 
88 
53 
03 
1 

40 
9 

20 
12 
79 
41 
3 

99 
33 
55 
77 
49 
34 

Name 
Robert Breton 
Bill Jordan 
Mike Smith 
Joshua Jacobs 
Lee Douglas 
Brandon Lewis 
Bill Booth 
Jerry Aplass 
Jeffrey Cook 
Court Cardinal 
Michael Boyle 
Andrew Cook 
Andy Hettrick 
Jonathon Allen 
Joe Briggs 
Anthony Tabacco 
Hank Raymond 
Robert Kullas 
Ken Woolley 
Bruce Richardson 
Greg Umphenour 
Gary Umphenour 
Stuart Baumgard 
James Chartres 
Bob J Hall 
Umberto Milletti 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
4 
1 

Best Tm 
1:47.895 
1:47.722 
1:47.918 
1:47.586 
1:48.063 
1:49.068 
1:49.341 
1:50.932 
1:50.358 
1:49.828 
1:52.002 
1:50.581 
1:52.079 
1:48.710 
1:53.791 
1:53.297 
1:52.975 
1:52.057 
1:53.205 
1:53.581 
1:58.491 
1:59.037 
2:01.028 
1:53.915 
1:52.692 
1:51.649 

Member_ID
149841 
155429 
237577 
382875 
370148 
436461 
336219 
404463 
496619 
409208 
416392 
439712 
495976 
415860 
486357 
281566 
404034 
327113_
150687 
340127 
465299 
334440 
475557 
464441 
323710 
343482 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
50 
28 
46 
42 
26 
24 
39 
36 
34 
22 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Racer S
2000 Ford SRF3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
1984 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
2006 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1980 SRF SRF 
1984 Spec Ford Ra
Spec Racer Ford SR
2000 SCCA SFR 
1990 SCCA Enterp
1998 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1985 SCCA Enterp
2006 Ford SRF 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
San Jose CA 
Houston TX 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
Carson City NV 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Minden NV 
Laguna Beach CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Orinda CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Carmel CA 
Newcastle, CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Granite Bay CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Jose CA 
Sacramento CA 
Hillsborough CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 

M&L Racing 
Edge Realty Partners 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
HSE Racing 

Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Off Constantly Racing 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
CSR Performance 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Brian Kullas Racing 
Woolley Bros & Dad 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
United Truck Dismantlers 
United TRuck Dismantlers 

CSR Performance, KangaMotorspor
Linda, CSR Performance 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:47.586) for SRF3 by Joshua Jacobs. 
New Track Record (1:50.358) for SRF by Jeffrey Cook. 
Car # 49 –  2 event weekend probation– failure to provide racing room– GCR 6.1.11.A&B 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:31:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.400 

Avg. Speed 
73.155 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.586 

Best Speed 
84.323 

Best Lap by 
44 - Joshua Jacobs 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 9:53:15 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 09:50 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
2 
3 
4 
9 

10 
2 
3 

11 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 

12 
13 
14 
6 

15 
7 

16 
17 
18 
19 
8 
8 

20 
9 

10 
21 
11 
9 

22 
12 
13 
23 
10 
11 
24 
25 
14 

No. 
8 

76 
23 
4 

80 
44 
72 
50 
53 
42 
10 
18 
13 
94 
58 
84 
97 
54 
61 
14 
48 
11 
15 
87 
26 
33 
92 
03 
16 
2 

35 
96 
02 
39 
1 

81 
95 
93 
38 
78 
91 
79 
5 

46 
59 
20 
34 
17 
89 
71 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Tommy McCarthy 
Jared Higham 
Angelo Zucchi 
Andrew Holifield 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Cole Gibson 
Michael Niemann 
Wesley Mollno 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Chris Semanciw 
Christopher Murdter 
Joe Kalinowski 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Gregory Hoff 
Brian Cross 
David Allen 
Alan Gjedsted 
Gerard Tobin 
Dustin Decker 
Sean Bradley 
James Waller 
Jeff Wilcox 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Leeson Grant 
Ross Lindell 
Stephen McHenry 
Robert S. Davis 
Joan Linehan 
Rob Coneybeer 
Brian Duddy 
Brent Hatchet 
Ryan Arroyo 
Patrick Casey 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
Ray Meister 
Nathaniel Ng 
Doug Campbell 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Yehia Eissa 
Douglas Alvis 
Rees Todd 
Scott Kessenick 
Frank Russell 
Allan McCrary 
Scott Carter 
Robert Irwin 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
8 

Best Tm 
1:56.524 
1:56.367 
1:55.866 
1:56.802 
1:57.715 
1:57.815 
1:58.261 
1:58.493 
1:58.636 
1:58.253 
1:58.760 
1:58.905 
1:58.788 
1:58.589 
1:59.188 
1:59.143 
1:59.335 
1:58.299 
1:59.768 
1:59.212 
1:58.652 
2:00.145 
1:59.171 
2:00.082 
2:00.894 
2:02.641 
2:00.736 
2:00.429 
2:00.881 
2:01.445 
2:01.235 
2:02.172 
2:01.040 
2:01.818 
2:01.284 
2:01.148 
2:02.044 
2:02.990 
2:01.737 
2:02.382 
2:02.751 
2:03.664 
2:07.049 
2:07.492 
2:05.863 
2:03.529 
2:09.012 
2:18.109 
1:58.183 
2:01.187 

Member_ID
434232 
257724_
10581_3
494437 
134847 
376089 
437817 
355326 
427712 
368420 
403801 
276906 
504360 
436999 
369366 
401179 
437964 
438200 
221726 
402683 
361884 
464663 
419609 
462795 
377441 
480325 
428028 
404684 
450243 
477678 
433625 
445423 
479386 
491072 
431600 
496468 
463566 
478234 
337790 
496381 
504657 
496386 
495856 
194182 
498368 
478709 
466034 
480139 
177333 
482577 

Points 
50 
46 
25 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
25 
30 
21 
18 
17 
28 
26 
21 
18 
24 
17 
16 
16 
15 
14 
22 
20 
18 
15 
16 
14 
14 
12 
10 
8 

13 
13 
6 

12 
11 
5 

10 
12 
5 
9 
8 
5 

11 
10 
5 
5 
7 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec m
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Napa CA 
Redwood City CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Jose CA 
Glendora CA 
Glendora CA 
Calgary AB 
Sunnyvale CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Calgary AB 
Petaluma CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Los Altos CA 
Oakland, CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Francisco CA 
Clayton CA 
San Francisco CA 
Fremont CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Kailua HI 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Calgary AB 
Sunnyvale CA 
Saratoga CA 
Roseville CA 
Auburn CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hollister CA 
Vacaville CA 
Suisun City CA 
Cupertino CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CFL 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
MON 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
Du-All Safety 
RA Motorsports 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
Steel Partners 
Team MiataKa Racing 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re
Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 
Haag Performance 
New York Rock Exchange 
Cook Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 

Betsy Mines 
Larry Oka Racing 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada 
Larry Oka Racing, Decker Sports R
Iron Canyon Motorsports 

Abbey Normal Racing 
Mikes Automotive 
HatchedApp.com 
Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
RAmotorsports, Haag Performance
Competition Autowerks 

Cerini Motorsports 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
A+ Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 

A Plus Racling 
Camel Jockey Racing 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
A+racing 
TFB Performance 

A+ Racing 
Rombauer Vineyards 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 03 – Transponder not working – manual scoring, no lap times 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:32:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.399 

Avg. Speed 
70.040 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.866 

Best Speed 
78.297 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 8:33:47 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
51 
52 
53 
54 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SM 

SMT 
SSM 

PIC 
26 
27 
12 
13 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 
83 
77 
40 

19 
56 

Name 
Roland Kamber 
David Biggar 
Wilson Powell 
James Findlay 

Yoni DeBeule 
Tim Sullivan 

Laps 
5 
5 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:58.030 
1:59.005 
2:00.117 
2:02.253 

Member_ID
426953 
378802 
338274 

494475 
478946 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Campbell CA 
Napa CA 
Danville CA 
Calgary AB 

San Francisco, CA 
Danville CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 

TS Classics and Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 03 – Transponder not working – manual scoring, no lap times 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:32:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.399 

Avg. Speed 
70.040 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.866 

Best Speed 
78.297 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 8:33:47 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/2/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FE 
DSR 
FA 
P2 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 

No. 
23 
98 
61 
42 
3 

88 
21 
40 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Charles Chi 
Steve Baumhoff 
Gregory Perrin 
Matthew Hauff 
Andy Juner 
Graham Rankin 
Rob Conrad 

Laps 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 

Best Tm 
1:29.771 
1:34.424 
1:35.997 
1:36.250 
1:38.753 
1:42.153 
1:35.671 
1:44.428 

Member_ID
370871 
310933 
413512 
356800 
377333 
247529_
251383 
125196_

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
25 

Yr/Make 
2012 Norma M20F
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Elan Star Maz
2004 Mazda STAR 
2005 SCCA Enterp
1991 AMAC AM-6 
1998 Swift 014 
Mazda VanDiemen 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Incline Village NV 
Atherton CA 
Kailua HI 
Rohnert Park CA 
San Carlos CA 
Livermore CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Off Constantly Racing 
American Standard Concrete Pump
Goebel construction 
Bob's Better Boxes 

VeracityData.com, Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:29.771) for P1 by Jim Devenport. 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:38:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:27.081 

Avg. Speed 
99.043 

Best Lap Tm 
1:29.771 

Best Speed 
101.057 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 14:11:25 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 02:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
SP 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
ITE 
GT1 
GT1 
T2 
GT1 
EP 
GT1 
SP 
GT1 
SP 
EP 
EP 
AS 
GT1 
ITE 
SP 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 

EP 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
9 
1 
2 

10 
11 
1 

12 
1 

13 
2 

14 
3 
2 
3 
1 

15 
3 
4 

16 
17 
18 
19 

DNS 

No. 
6 

90 
15 
76 
86 
02 
72 
78 
45 
29 
39 
30 
84 
19 
20 
75 
24 
36 
81 
2 

79 
38 
46 
56 
16 
95 
73 
88 
18 
35 
10 
98 

57 

Name 
Ed Charnock 
Robert Moline 
Eric Dahlquist 
Darryl Becker 
Nathan Smith 
Jeff Smith 
Michelle Nagai 
David Becker 
Frank Emmett 
Mitch Marvosh 
Court Cardinal 
Brian Anderson 
Ted Hill 
Brett Staples 
Larry Cunnally 
Don Van Nortwick 
Don Kennedy 
Bob Bradfield 
Robert Davis 
Bruce Trenery 
Andy Norriss 
Roger Hett 
Art Muncheryan 
Matthew Insley 
Michael Thompson 
Rob Davis 
Robert Brayton 
Joe Montana 
Michael Roche 
Aaron Young 
Chris Evans 
Howard Johnston 

Ben Brandt 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
12 
8 
6 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
1:42.519 
1:43.056 
1:43.937 
1:45.475 
1:46.276 
1:46.287 
1:46.394 
1:46.975 
1:43.708 
1:47.843 
1:49.905 
1:49.355 
1:49.396 
1:51.477 
1:52.572 
1:53.355 
1:53.255 
1:53.777 
1:51.447 
1:58.929 
1:56.358 
1:55.388 
2:01.680 
2:05.578 
2:03.189 
1:47.806 
2:07.846 
1:54.522 
1:47.564 
1:47.263 
1:42.256 
1:53.162 

Member_ID
385844 
448653 

459373 
421333 
421330 
272352 
458089 
84546 
462769 
409208 
497263 
432113 
491797 
503905 
457397 
503594 
291061 
141138 
70779 

340767 
113306 
330841 
327288 
383179 
416026 
494434 
500619 

323212 
491777 

382932 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
25 
12 
25 
21 
11 
10 
25 
9 

25 
8 

21 
7 

18 
21 
18 
25 
6 

18 
17 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2004 Chevrolet mo
2012 Ford Fusion 
1999 Chev Monte C
2000 stock car Fus
2008 Dodge Stock 
2008 Toyota Camry
2008 Monte Carlo 
2006 Ford Fusion 
2010 Chevrolet Co
2014 Ford Mustang
2013 Ford 
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1988 BMW M3 E30
Ford Fusion 
Chevrolet Monte C
2008 Ford Mustang
Dodge Challenger 
1979 Mazda RX7 
1992 Pontiac GTA 
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 Chevrolet SS 
1999 Downs Engin
1991 Mazda Miata 
1988 Pontiac Fiero
1987 Chevrolet cam
1999 Chevrolet Ca
1966 Ford Mustang
2010 Ford fusion 
Chevrolet Impala 
2013 Chevrolet SS 
2006 Ford Fusion 
Dodge Stock Car 

1999 Mazda MIATA

Hometown 
Murrieta CA 
Ridgefield WA 
Damascus OR 
Battle Ground WA 
Tigard OR 
West Linn OR 
Loomis CA 
Vancouver WA 
Penngrove CA 
Ventura CA 
Carson City NV 
Venice CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Dayton NV 
San Jose CA 
Vancouver WA 
Aptos CA 
Sonora CA 
Emeryville CA 
Portland OR 
Vallejo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Vacaville CA 
Sonora CA 
Oakdale CA 
Colfax CA 

Dallas OR 
Portland OR 

Pacifica CA 

Region 
CSCC 
Ore 

Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Ore 
Ore 

SFR 

Sponsor 

R W Pawn, Vancouver WA 

NW Construction 
GASS 

Berkeley Jet Drive 
West Rail Construction 
Red Line Oil 
Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDo
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
muellerized... 
Performance Autowerk 
GASS 

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 
Robert Davis CPA 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
ProFinish Motorsports 
self 
The Racers Dentist 
Pasillas Tire Serv 
mcgee motorsports, all points petro
RDavisCPA.com 
C. T. Brayton and Sons, Inc. 

Chris Evans Inc 
AA Realty Group 
GASS 

JAMES FORD INC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound jeopardy: 6, 19, 20, 78 
Sound advisory: 29, 76, 79, 90 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:39:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
37.738 

Avg. Speed 
86.505 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.256 

Best Speed 
88.719 

Best Lap by 
10 - Chris Evans 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 15:46:16 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 03:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FST 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FC 

FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

11 

DNS 

No. 
3 

09 
18 
9 

51 
99 
96 
45 
81 
59 
54 
44 
50 
5 

71 
77 
6 

56 
63 
41 
34 

85 

Name 
Timothy de Silva 
Scott Huffaker 
Tom Hope 
Bob Negron 
Scott Vreeland 
Peter West 
Harindra de Silva 
Paul Rodler 
Ken Rozeboom 
William Jordanov 
Chuck Horn 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Steve Temple 
Scott Meyer 
Daniel Wise 
Richard McClosky 
Lyn Greenhill 
Lawrence Bacon 
Ron Wake 
Tim Fass 

Geoffrey Fass 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
14 
14 
2 

Best Tm 
1:34.134 
1:34.328 
1:35.531 
1:36.557 
1:37.674 
1:38.551 
1:38.705 
1:38.813 
1:41.903 
1:41.045 
1:43.692 
1:44.304 
1:45.876 
1:46.422 
1:49.582 
1:50.242 
1:50.259 
1:58.575 
1:59.690 
1:56.569 
1:42.792 

Member_ID
453465 
478975 
433767 
59611 
416774 
166282 
392014 
229162 
22056 
483023 
229541 
351454 
58335 
499967 
83367 
336409_
147854 
454636 
149134 
50380 
433062 

434720 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
2006 Van Diemen 
1991 Swift DB 6 
2002 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Diemen 
1993 Swift/Honda 
1991 Swift Formula
1985 Swift DB1 
2003 Van Demon 
2007 Evolution Mk 
1975 Crossle 25F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1999 Mysterian M2
2002 Mysterian M4
1996 Van Diemen 

1996 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Menlo Park CA 
Downey CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Malibu CA 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
San Rafael CA 
Crockett CA 
De Winton AB 
Los Gatos CA 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 
Roseville CA 
Benicia CA 
San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Novato CA 
Lafayette CA 
San Francisco CA 

Bellingham WA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Nwst 

Sponsor 
DFR, TLP Racing, Harindra de Silva

H&M Racing Dart 
terri negron web design / Rosy's at
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Racing Optics/Kodenko Jeans/Malib
DFR 
Porter Racing 
Porter Racing 

Hotel California/Porter Racing 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 

Diamond Formula Cars 
More Cowbell!! 
Cypress Lane Racing 
DynaTech Engineering 
Bacons Auto 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
Fass Brothers Racing 

Fass Bros Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.134) for FC by Timothy de Silva. 
New Track Record (1:49.582) for FST by Scott Meyer. 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:41:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.642 

Avg. Speed 
94.852 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.134 

Best Speed 
96.373 

Best Lap by 
3 - Timothy de Silva 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 9:47:08 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 09:45 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
STL 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
NL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
GTL 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
GTL 
ITA 
ITX 

ITA 
FP 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
5 
1 
6 
7 
8 
3 
4 
9 
4 

10 
11 
5 
1 

12 
6 
7 
8 
5 

13 
2 

14 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
36 
75 
99 
2 
8 

57 
44 
58 
42 
77 
72 
50 
89 
18 
10 
61 
14 
03 
1 

33 
92 
94 
39 
28 
26 
97 
4 

53 
16 
95 
20 
08 
5 

81 
7 

88 
73 
34 
93 

43 
13 
35 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
Don Van Nortwick 
Zack Anderson 
Bruce Trenery 
Marco Gallaher 
Ben Brandt 
Andrew Holifield 
Joe Kalinowski 
Michael Niemann 
Wilson Powell 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Scott Carter 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Wesley Mollno 
David Allen 
Alan Gjedsted 
Leeson Grant 
Bill Okell 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Lawrence Murdter 
Brian Duddy 
Stephen McHenry 
Jeff Wilcox 
Gregory Hoff 
Jim Wickersham 
Terry Gibson 
Ross Lindell 
Patrick Casey 
Scott Kessenick 
Rob Coneybeer 
Yehia Eissa 
Tim Sullivan 
Aaron Meyer 
Mark Gordon 
Angelo Zucchi 
Frank Russell 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr

Michael Olivier 
Bruce Ackerman 
Robert S. Davis 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
7 

Best Tm 
1:53.041 
1:53.576 
1:54.348 
1:56.853 
1:57.991 
1:57.086 
1:57.824 
1:58.426 
1:58.155 
1:58.721 
1:58.785 
1:58.979 
1:59.749 
1:59.154 
2:00.505 
2:00.743 
2:01.089 
2:01.126 
2:00.802 
2:01.671 
2:01.687 
2:01.437 
2:01.773 
2:02.442 
2:01.575 
1:59.853 
2:02.998 
2:03.033 
2:02.841 
2:03.729 
2:03.949 
2:05.529 
2:05.888 
2:04.751 
2:06.255 
2:04.638 
2:00.997 
2:06.317 
2:03.894 

Member_ID
291061 
457397 
463829 
70779 
434232 
382932 
376089 
369366 
368420 
338274 
437817 
355326 
177333 
276906 
403801 
221726 
402683 
404684 
104799 
480325 
428028 
436659 
491072 
477678 
377441 
437964 
214821 
427710 
450243 
463566 
478709 
479386 
495856 
478946 
388227 
497273 
134847 
466034 
478234 

324980 
82142 
433625 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
25 
17 
18 
17 
21 
18 
25 
21 
16 
25 
15 
14 
13 
18 
17 
12 
17 
11 
10 
16 
25 
9 

15 
14 
13 
16 
8 

21 
7 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford MUSTAN
2002 Acura RSX 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG Roadster
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
Mazda RX-7 
1967 Alfa Romeo G
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Spec M

1997 Honda Civic E
1962 Volvo P1800 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
Petaluma ca 
Emeryville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Pacifica CA 
Redwood City CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Suisun City CA 
Glendora CA 
Glendora CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Victoria BC 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Fremont CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Oakland, CA 
Oakland CA 
Alamo CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Oakland CA 
Kailua HI 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Napa CA 
Hollister CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 

Santa Rosa CA 
Berkeley CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Avinylfence.com/Rusty's Repair 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
AMERICAN V8 SUPERCARS 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
JAMES FORD INC 
Motion Sickness Racing 
New York Rock Exchange 
Team MiataKa Racing 

Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
Rombauer Vineyards 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Betsy Mines 
Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Fram, Autolite,Castrol, East Penn,D
Mikes Automotive 
HatchedApp.com 
Haag Performance 
Cerini Motorsports 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Steel Partners 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
TFB Performance 

Camel Jockey Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Diamond Level Motorsports 
Muellerized 
Angelo Zucchi Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing 

The Garland Company 
McGee Motorsports 
RAmotorsports, Haag Performance

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:42:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
16.185 

Avg. Speed 
79.164 

Best Lap Tm 
1:53.041 

Best Speed 
80.254 

Best Lap by 
36 - Bob Bradfield 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 13:27:09 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 01:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
12 
11 
13 
12 

No. 
51 
40 
7 

44 
2 

88 
57 
32 
5 

71 
79 
1 

03 
53 
12 
9 
3 

41 
77 
33 
99 
49 
55 
34 
20 

Name 
Robert Breton 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Joshua Jacobs 
Lee Douglas 
Court Cardinal 
Bill Booth 
Jeffrey Cook 
Brandon Lewis 
Jerry Aplass 
Robert Kullas 
Andy Hettrick 
Andrew Cook 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Bruce Richardson 
Ken Woolley 
James Chartres 
Gary Umphenour 
Greg Umphenour 
Bob J Hall 
Stuart Baumgard 
Umberto Milletti 
Anthony Tabacco 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
12 
12 
1 

Best Tm 
1:48.338 
1:48.502 
1:48.135 
1:48.592 
1:49.043 
1:50.004 
1:50.041 
1:50.053 
1:50.176 
1:51.349 
1:51.337 
1:51.548 
1:51.565 
1:52.062 
1:52.114 
1:53.756 
1:54.677 
1:54.939 
1:53.646 
1:57.165 
1:57.262 
1:51.044 
2:01.749 
2:08.141 

Member_ID
149841 
415860 
155429 
382875 
370148 
409208 
336219 
496619 
436461 
404463 
327113_
495976 
439712 
416392 
404034 
486357 
340127 
150687 
464441 
334440 
465299 
323710 
475557 
343482 
281566 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
50 
30 
28 
26 
24 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
22 
24 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
2016 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
1988 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
2006 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
Spec Racer Ford SR
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1990 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA SFR 
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SCCA Enterp
1998 SCCA Enterp
1985 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
2006 Ford SRF 
1980 SRF SRF 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Houston TX 
Portland OR 
Carson City NV 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Newcastle CA 
Carmel CA 
Minden NV 
Santa Cruz CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle, CA 
San Jose CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Granite Bay CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Rafael CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Orinda CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
Ore 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
Off Constantly Racing 

Edge Realty Partners 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo

Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
HSE Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Brian Kullas Racing 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Woolley Bros & Dad 
CSR Performance, KangaMotorspor
United TRuck Dismantlers 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Linda, CSR Performance 

Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
CSR Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:50.053) for SRF by Jeffrey Cook. 

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:43:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.982 

Avg. Speed 
78.767 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.135 

Best Speed 
83.895 

Best Lap by 
7 - Bill Jordan 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 11:17:03 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 11:15 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 

SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
6 
3 
7 
8 
9 
3 
4 
5 
4 

10 
6 
7 
5 
6 

11 
7 

12 
8 
8 
9 

10 
13 
9 

11 
12 
14 
10 
15 
16 
11 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

23 
90 
44 
76 
72 
13 
84 
53 
94 
77 
89 
83 
80 
97 
10 
18 
92 
26 
11 
40 
39 
78 
79 
16 
2 

91 
81 
95 
93 
59 
20 
46 
5 

17 
48 
50 
58 
15 

1 
03 
4 

08 
14 
19 
33 
34 
35 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Tommy McCarthy 
Roland Kamber 
Andrew Holifield 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Tao Takaoka 
Chris Semanciw 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Cole Gibson 
Christopher Murdter 
Wilson Powell 
Scott Carter 
David Biggar 
Angelo Zucchi 
Gregory Hoff 
Wesley Mollno 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Brandon Miller 
Jeff Wilcox 
Dustin Decker 
James Findlay 
Brian Duddy 
Nathaniel Ng 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Ross Lindell 
Stephen McHenry 
Doug Campbell 
Tim Sullivan 
Patrick Casey 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
Rees Todd 
Scott Kessenick 
Douglas Alvis 
Yehia Eissa 
Allan McCrary 
Gerard Tobin 
Tupper Hull 
Joe Kalinowski 
Sean Bradley 

Brent Hatchet 
Leeson Grant 
Jared Higham 
Rob Coneybeer 
Alan Gjedsted 
Yoni DeBeule 
Jeff Page 
Frank Russell 
Robert S. Davis 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:57.670 
1:57.245 
1:58.001 
1:57.966 
1:58.041 
1:59.034 
1:58.616 
1:59.081 
1:59.799 
1:59.343 
1:58.983 
1:59.878 
2:00.044 
1:58.800 
2:00.212 
1:59.820 
2:00.081 
2:00.853 
2:00.501 
2:00.656 
2:01.267 
2:01.797 
2:02.557 
2:02.218 
2:02.825 
2:02.823 
2:02.218 
2:03.259 
2:02.415 
2:04.108 
2:03.895 
2:03.823 
2:07.285 
2:08.484 
2:19.959 
1:59.280 
1:59.891 
1:59.743 
1:59.651 

Member_ID
434232 
10581_3
426953 
376089 
257724_
437817 
504360 
401179 
427712 
436999 
338274 
177333 
378802 
134847 
437964 
403801 
276906 
428028 
377441 
464663 

491072 
496381 
496386 
450243 
477678 
504657 
478946 
463566 
478234 
498368 
478709 
194182 
495856 
480139 
361884 
355326 
369366 
419609 

431600 
404684 
494437 
479386 
402683 
494475 
480325 
466034 
433625 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda MX-5 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec m
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Mountain View CA 
Campbell CA 
Redwood City CA 
Danville CA 
el cerrito CA 
Calgary AB 
San Anselmo CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Danville CA 
Suisun City CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Oakland CA 
Glendora CA 
Glendora CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland, CA 
Petaluma CA 
Calgary AB 
Fremont CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Oakland CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Calgary AB 
Danville CA 
Kailua HI 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Auburn CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 
Saratoga CA 
Vacaville CA 
Calgary AB 
Sacramento CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Los Angeles CA 

San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
MON 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CFL 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Du-All Safety 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 
Cook Motorsports 
Steel Partners 
Haag Performance 

Rombauer Vineyards 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
Larry Oka Racing 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re
HatchedApp.com 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Larry Oka Racing, Decker Sports R

Cerini Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
A Plus Racling 
Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 

TS Classics and Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
A+racing 
TFB Performance 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Camel Jockey Racing 
A+ Racing 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada 
Wonder Inc. 
New York Rock Exchange 
Iron Canyon Motorsports 

Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Competition Autowerks 
RA Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing 

Mikes Automotive 

RAmotorsports, Haag Performance

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:37:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.104 

Avg. Speed 
76.708 

Best Lap Tm 
1:57.245 

Best Speed 
77.376 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Spec Miata Festival Race 

Race started at 16:33:40 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 04:30 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
42 
54 
61 
63 
71 
81 
87 
96 

Name 
Ray Meister 
Michael Niemann 
Brian Cross 
David Allen 
Helmuth Jones 
Robert Irwin 
Ryan Arroyo 
James Waller 
Joan Linehan 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID
337790 
368420 
438200 
221726 
282647 
482577 
496468 
462795 
445423 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1994 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Paradise CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Altos CA 
Clayton CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Team MiataKa Racing 

Betsy Mines 
Orthopedic Associates of Northern 
Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 

Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:37:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.104 

Avg. Speed 
76.708 

Best Lap Tm 
1:57.245 

Best Speed 
77.376 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Spec Miata Festival Race 

Race started at 16:33:40 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 04:30 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
2 
2 
9 

10 
3 

11 
12 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 

13 
6 

14 
15 
7 
7 

16 
17 
8 
9 
8 

18 
9 

10 
19 
20 
10 
21 
11 
22 
12 
13 
11 
14 
15 
23 
24 

No. 
8 

76 
4 

23 
90 
44 
42 
80 
84 
72 
13 
53 
58 
94 
10 
89 
83 
15 
97 
92 
61 
18 
77 
03 
39 
87 
33 
14 
40 
26 
96 
71 
95 
91 
38 
11 
78 
2 

79 
20 
54 
16 
08 
5 

93 
34 
81 
46 
50 
17 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Jared Higham 
Tommy McCarthy 
Roland Kamber 
Andrew Holifield 
Michael Niemann 
Angelo Zucchi 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Tao Takaoka 
Chris Semanciw 
Cole Gibson 
Joe Kalinowski 
Christopher Murdter 
Wesley Mollno 
Scott Carter 
David Biggar 
Sean Bradley 
Gregory Hoff 
Brandon Miller 
David Allen 
Todd Launchbaugh 
Wilson Powell 
Leeson Grant 
Brian Duddy 
James Waller 
Jeff Page 
Alan Gjedsted 
James Findlay 
Jeff Wilcox 
Joan Linehan 
Robert Irwin 
Patrick Casey 
Doug Campbell 
Ray Meister 
Dustin Decker 
Nathaniel Ng 
Stephen McHenry 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Scott Kessenick 
Brian Cross 
Ross Lindell 
Rob Coneybeer 
Yehia Eissa 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
Frank Russell 
Tim Sullivan 
Douglas Alvis 
Tupper Hull 
Allan McCrary 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:56.763 
1:57.251 
1:57.309 
1:57.382 
1:57.296 
1:58.122 
1:57.994 
1:58.113 
1:58.465 
1:58.045 
1:57.813 
1:59.315 
1:58.367 
1:58.776 
1:59.306 
1:58.645 
1:59.427 
1:59.479 
1:59.674 
1:59.840 
2:00.158 
1:59.756 
1:59.503 
2:00.644 
2:00.562 
2:01.188 
2:00.991 
2:00.915 
2:00.807 
2:00.916 
2:01.481 
2:01.844 
2:01.723 
2:01.433 
2:02.276 
2:00.308 
2:02.673 
2:02.341 
2:03.430 
2:02.952 
1:58.567 
2:02.745 
2:03.603 
2:04.635 
2:03.438 
2:06.509 
2:05.653 
2:09.164 
1:59.075 
2:13.326 

Member_ID
434232 
257724_
494437 
10581_3
426953 
376089 
368420 
134847 
401179 
437817 
504360 
427712 
369366 
436999 
403801 
177333 
378802 
419609 
437964 
428028 
221726 
276906 
338274 
404684 
491072 
462795 
480325 
402683 

377441 
445423 
482577 
463566 
504657 
337790 
464663 
496381 
477678 
496386 
478709 
438200 
450243 
479386 
495856 
478234 
466034 
478946 
194182 
355326 
480139 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
25 
39 
36 
34 
32 
25 
30 
21 
21 
28 
26 
18 
24 
22 
17 
18 
17 
16 
16 
15 
20 
15 
18 
16 
14 
14 
14 
12 
13 
12 
13 
10 
12 
11 
8 
6 

11 
5 

10 
5 
9 
8 

10 
7 
6 
5 
5 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec m
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Mazda
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1995 Mazda MX-5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Mazda
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Danville CA 
Mountain View CA 
Campbell CA 
Redwood City CA 
San Jose CA 
Napa CA 
San Anselmo CA 
el cerrito CA 
Calgary AB 
Los Gatos CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Glendora CA 
Suisun City CA 
Napa CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View CA 
Cupertino CA 
Glendora CA 
Danville CA 
Danville CA 
Fremont CA 
Los Altos CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Francisco CA 
Calgary AB 
Oakland, CA 
Clayton CA 
Cupertino CA 
Kailua HI 
Calgary AB 
Oakland CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Francisco CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Hollister CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
Sacramento CA 
Vacaville CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
MON 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
RA Motorsports 
Du-All Safety 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Motion Sickness Racing 
Team MiataKa Racing 
This 1 is 4 you Mom! 
Cook Motorsports 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 
Steel Partners 
New York Rock Exchange 
Haag Performance 
Right of Way, West Coast Services 
Rombauer Vineyards 
NBC 4 Los Angeles, Vintage Point 
Iron Canyon Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Betsy Mines 
Lee and Associates Commercial Re

Competition Autowerks 
Cerini Motorsports 

Mikes Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing 

Abbey Normal Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka Racing, Decker Sports R
Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
A Plus Racling 
TFB Performance 

Larry Oka Racing 

Camel Jockey Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

TS Classics and Automotive 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Wonder Inc. 
A+ Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:34:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.567 

Avg. Speed 
76.874 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.763 

Best Speed 
77.696 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 10:34:14 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 10:30 AM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
51 
52 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 

SMT 

PIC 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
48 
1 

35 

Name 
Gerard Tobin 
Brent Hatchet 

Robert S. Davis 

Laps 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:58.577 
2:00.099 

Member_ID
361884 
431600 

433625 

Points 
9 
8 

0 

Yr/Make 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Calgary AB 
San Jose CA 

San Francisco CA 

Region 
CFL 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme

RAmotorsports, Haag Performance

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:34:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bev Heilicher 
Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.567 

Avg. Speed 
76.874 

Best Lap Tm 
1:56.763 

Best Speed 
77.696 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR -Double Reg 7-8, Spec Miata Festival 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4201-S 

Race started at 10:34:14 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

7/3/2016 10:30 AM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 

mfl2
New Stamp
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